In addition to the Constitution and Bylaws listed above, the following is contained in the Master 

Agreement. 

98.1.   Recall: The Individual Employer may recall any Class A employee covered by this Agreement 

who is registered on the out of work list and available for employment for a period of up to 

One Hundred Eighty-Two (182) calendar days/Twenty Six (26) weeks, provided:  

98.2.   The employee was dispatched to their requesting employer in accordance with this agreement. 

98.3.   Employees who quit, or are terminated for cause, would not be eligible for recall. 

Companies have the right to recall a member regardless of their number on the out of work list.